OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, LOCAL SELF GOVT. DEPT

(LOCAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & ENGINEERING WING)

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

(Present : Smt. PREETHY C S)

- Sub:- Estt. LSGD (LID & EW) Regularization of appointment of Clerk recruited through PSC
- Ref:- 1) Lr. No. RI (3) 502/17-Dummy File dated 08.09.2020 of the Dist. Officer, KPSC District Office, Thrissur.
 - 2) Lr. No. R VII(2) 358/2018 dated 29.09.2020 from the Dist. Officer, KPSC Dist. Office, Thrissur
 - 3) Report Received from the enquiry officers of the Police Department.
 - 4) This office Order No. E8/7856/15/CE/LSGD dated 12.07.2017.
 - 5) This office order No. A1-1004/13/CE/LSGD(2) (Vol. II) dated 01.01.2020

ORDER No. A1/ 9956/2015/CE/LSGD (Vol. II) Dated 10.11.2020

The incumbent whose name noted in the ANNEXURE attached to this order was advised by the KPSC and appointed as Clerk in this department. As per the reference 5th above, the District Officer, KPSC Dist. Office, Thrissur issued certificate to the incumbent stating that the identity of the candidate who had been advised for appointment to the post of Clerk as per the advice letter noted against her name has been verified with the records kept in KPSC and is found correct. It was also reported that the appointment shall be regularized if otherwise found eligible. Meanwhile the Superintendent of Police/District Police Chief concerned has reported that the incumbent is suitable for the appointment in Government Service.

In these circumstances, the appointment of the incumbent in this Department as Clerk is hereby regularized with effect from the respective date of joining.

The controlling officer is directed to paste one copy of this order and letter 2nd cited (in original) after noting the details and facts in the Service Book of the incumbent.

Sd/-Administrative Officer

Acc:-ANNEXURE

То

The Incumbent (Through Controlling Officer)

- Copy to :- 1) The Executive Engineer, Assistant Executive Engineer concerned (Directed to download the order from the official website of Chief Engineer, LSGD and note the fact and to paste the same in Service Book.
 - 2) Spark/Stock file

\\ Forwarded by Order //

Junior Superintendent

ANNEXURE

SI. No	Name	Advice letter No. & Date	Appointment Order No & Date	Certificate No. issued by KPSC	Dist
1	SHAMEENA K K	R I (3) 502/17(3) dated 12.06.2018	A1 – 1001/13/CE/LSGD (08) DATED : 30.06.2018	0145595	TSR

Sd/-Administrative Officer

\\ Forwarded by Order //

Junior Superintendent B

•